

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6676/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CRLMP No. 178/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

TAMEESHWAR VAISHNAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Yogita Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in eights weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master