

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6676 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03 / 2 008 in Crl.M P No.178/2007
of The H I G H C O U R T O F C H A T T I S G A R H A T B I L A S P U R)

T A M E E S H W A R V A I S H N A V

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A M V I S H A L G U P T A

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

W I T H S L P (C r l) N O . 6 5 9 3 o f 2 0 0 8

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 02/03 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Wadhwa, Adv. for

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. for

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear for final disposal next week.

(Subhash Chander)

A.R.- cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master